MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL
Ordinary Meeting of the Council
Tuesday,7 March 2023 at 7.30 pm
To be held online

Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Welcome and apologies.

Special guests:-
Heather Bryson, BCyA (British Citizen Youth Award) Ambassador
Clare Marshall, Tummies Not Trash

CCWEL update, including:-

e completion of resurfacing

e restoration of right-hand turn into Russell Road
prohibition on cars exiting from Roseburn Gardens
Murrayfield Place completion

Rejuvenating Roseburn

position on air monitoring equipment

Minutes of 24 January 2023 meeting and Matters Arising, including:-
e updating of City Council website on flood protection procedures
Six Nations experience

Beyonce concert

consultation hub (see also item 6)

Friends of Roseburn Park, including:-
e completion of cafe
e cycling safety

Councillors’ reports, including:-

e Bin hubs consultation on Roseburn Gardens

e Ellersly Road/Murrayfield Road - offer at WENN of site visit
e Kinellan Road speed control measures

e 5gtelecoms mast at 11 Succoth Gardens

e Roseburn School landscape project

Traffic and Transport consultation

Planning and Licensing updates, including:-
e 37 Corstorphine Road

¢ 9 Kinellan Road

e signage at Tesco Extra

e 13 Ravelston Park

Police report

Treasurer’s Report

Social Engagement

Any Other Competent Business

Next meeting: Tuesday 2 May 2023, in person, preceded by AGM

7.30

7.32

7.50

8.20

8.35

8.40

8.55

9.05

9.15

9.20

9.25

9.30



