MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Ordinary Meeting of the Council Tuesday,7 March 2023 at 7.30 pm To be held online Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1.	Welcome and apologies.	7.30
2.	Special guests:- Heather Bryson, BCyA (British Citizen Youth Award) Ambassador Clare Marshall, Tummies Not Trash	7.32
3.	 CCWEL update, including:- completion of resurfacing restoration of right-hand turn into Russell Road prohibition on cars exiting from Roseburn Gardens Murrayfield Place completion Rejuvenating Roseburn position on air monitoring equipment 	7.50
4.	 Minutes of 24 January 2023 meeting and Matters Arising, including: updating of City Council website on flood protection procedures Six Nations experience Beyonce concert consultation hub (see also item 6) 	8.20
5.	Friends of Roseburn Park, including: completion of cafecycling safety	8.35
6.	Councillors' reports, including:- Bin hubs consultation on Roseburn Gardens Ellersly Road/Murrayfield Road - offer at WENN of site visit Kinellan Road speed control measures 5g telecoms mast at 11 Succoth Gardens Roseburn School landscape project	8.40
7.	Traffic and Transport consultation	8.55
8.	Planning and Licensing updates, including: 37 Corstorphine Road 9 Kinellan Road signage at Tesco Extra 13 Ravelston Park	9.05
9.	Police report	9.15
10.	. Treasurer's Report	9.20
11.	Social Engagement	9.25
12.	Any Other Competent Business	9.30
13.	Next meeting: Tuesday 2 May 2023, in person, preceded by AGM	